CALL: +1 561-848-4311	 www.solitrondevices.com	 EMAIL: sales@solitrondevices.com
SD11807
650V Silicon Carbide Schottky Diode - 1
APPLICATIONS
AEROSPACE
HIGH EFFICIENCY CONVERTERS & MOTOR DRIVES
POWER SUPPLIES
KEY FEATURES

Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55°C to +175°C
Lead Temperature for 10 Seconds TL 220°C
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number SD11807
Description 650V Silicon Carbide Diode
1 3
Solitron Devices, Inc. • 901 Sansbury Way, West Palm Beach, FL 33411, USA • +1 561-848-4311  •  sales@solitrondevices.com
SD11807
650V Silicon Carbide Schottky Diode - 2
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Typical @ 25°C unless otherwise noted
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
DC Blocking Voltage VDC 650 V
Forward Voltage IF = 50A, TJ =   25°C
IF = 50A, TJ = 175°C VF
1.5
1.8
1.8
2.2
V
V
Reverse Current VR = 650V, TJ =   25°C
VR = 650V, TJ = 175°C IRM
50
200
500
1000
µA
µA
Total Capacitive Charge IF = 50A QC 110 nC
Total Capacitance        0V, f = 1MHz
  200V, f = 1MHz
  400V, f = 1MHz
  600V, f = 1MHz
  800V, f = 1MHz
1000V, f = 1MHz
C
806
162
100
95
88
88
pF
Switching Time IF = 50A TRR 60 nS
THERMAL AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Case	 RӨ(JC) 1.0 °C/W
Weight W 6.3 6.8 g
Mounting Torque MS 1.2 1.76 N-m
PACKAGE OUTLINE - TO-258-3L
0.150 [3.81]
0.130 [3.30]
0.045 [1.14]
0.035 [0.89]
0.270 [6.86]
0.240 [6.10]
0.910 [xx.xx] max
2x   0.210 [5.33]
0.190 [4.83]
0.837 [21.26]
0.817 [20.75]
0.694 [17.63]
0.684 [17.37]DIA. 0.165 [4.19]
0.155 [3.94]
0.706 [17.93]
0.696 [17.68]
1 2 3
0.550 [13.97]
0.530 [13.46]